Instead, CytoDyn intends to retain all earnings, if any, for use in our business
operations.

   DILUTION

The difference  between the public  offering price per share of the common stock
and the pro forma net  tangible  book value per share of the common  stock after
completion  of this  offering  constitutes  the  dilution to  investors  in this
offering.  Net tangible  book value per share on any given date is determined by
dividing  our  net  tangible  book  value  (total  tangible  assets  less  total
liabilities) on such date by the number of outstanding shares of Common Stock.

   17
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

At February 29, 2004, the net tangible book value of CytoDyn was $.001 per share
of Common Stock. After giving effect to the sale by CytoDyn of 250,000 shares of
Common Stock offered hereby, the pro forma net tangible book value of CytoDyn at
February 29, 2004 would have been $198,683,  or approximately $0.02 per share of
common stock.  This represents an immediate  increase in net tangible book value
of $0.02 per share to the existing  shareholders  and an  immediate  dilution of
$0.73 per share to new investors.  The following table illustrates this dilution
to new investors on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share of common stock .....   $0.75
Net tangible book value per share before offering.....   $0.001
Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   $0.02
Net tangible book value per share after offering.....   $0.02
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $0.73
Percentage dilution.....   73%

The  following  table is a  comparison  of the number of shares  purchased,  the
percentage of shares purchased,  the total consideration paid, the percentage of
total  consideration  paid, and the average price per share paid by the existing
stockholders  and by new  investors,  assuming the sale of all 250,000 shares in
this offering.

   Number of   Purchase   Percentage   Percentage of   Average price
   Shares   Price   of Shares   Consideration   per share
   ------   -----   ---------   -------------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
New Investors   250,000   $187,500   3%   31%   0.75
Existing Investors   7,519,307   $408,664   97%   69%   0.06

</TABLE>

   BUSINESS

Organization

We are a development stage corporation, organized under the laws of the state of
Colorado on May 2, 2002 as Rexray Corporation.  We were originally a blank check
company  until  October  28,  2003.  On October  28,  2003,  we entered  into an
acquisition  agreement  with CytoDyn of New Mexico,  Inc.,  pursuant to which we
effected  a two for one  reverse  split of our common  stock,  and  amended  our
articles of  incorporation to change our name to CytoDyn,  Inc.  Pursuant to the
acquisition agreement, we acquired a patent license agreement dated July 1, 1994